## THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

## BY-LAW

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 114-2017**

A By-law to dedicate certain lands as part of the public highway.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York, being Block 116 Plan 65M-4558, registered in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of York Region (No.65); be and they are hereby dedicated as part of public highway known as "Kleinburg Summit Way".
- 2. THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York, being Block 110 Plan 65M-4558, registered in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of York Region (No.65); be and they are hereby dedicated as part of public highway known as "Lacrosse Trail".
- 3. THAT the lands which are situate in the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York, being Block 113 on Plan 65M-4558, registered in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of York Region (No.65); be and they are hereby dedicated as part of public highway known as "Laneway V45".

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 26th day of September, 2017.

| Hon. Maurizio Bevilacqua, Mayor |       |
|---------------------------------|-------|
|                                 |       |
| Barbara A. McEwan, City C       | Clerk |

Authorized by By-law 195-2015 being a By-law to authorize delegation of approval of certain administrative matters to Staff.
Adopted by Vaughan City Council on December 15, 2015.